## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 2, 2023

## JAMF HOLDING CORP.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-39399 (Commission File Number) 82-3031543 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

100 Washington Ave S, Suite 1100 Minneapolis, MN (Address of principal executive offices)

55401 (Zip Code)

(612) 605-6625 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable (Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

☐ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark	if the registrant has elected not to	$\Box$ Emerging growth companuse the extended transition period for complying with an
☐ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark	if the registrant has elected not to	
	• /	$\Box$ Emerging growth compan
	* /	
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934		Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of thi
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13	le-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14		* **
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exc		
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the 5	Securities Act (17 CED 220 425)	

Item 5.02. Departure of Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain
Officers.

As previously announced, on September 2, 2023, John Strosahl was promoted to Chief Executive Officer of Jamf Holding Corp. (the "Company") in connection with Dean Hager's retirement. Additionally on September 2, 2023, the size of the Company's Board of Directors was increased to eleven and, concurrent with his promotion to Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Strosahl was appointed as a member of the Company's Board of Directors, serving as a Class I director. Mr. Hager will remain a member of the Company's Board of Directors, and will work closely on the Board of Directors with Mr. Strosahl to facilitate a seamless transition.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

JAMF HOLDING CORP.

Date: September 7, 2023 By: /s/ Jeff Lendino

Name: Jeff Lendino
Title: Chief Legal Officer